HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

"OFFICE ORDER"

In continuation to this office order No. PWE-80-4-Apptt. Prom. Class-IV/ES-I- 9242-82 dated 7-12-2018, the place of posting of following Jamadars are hereby modified as under with immediate effect in the public interest:-

Sr. No.	Name / Father Name &	Present posting as per order dated 7-12-2018	Modified to 4.	Remarks. 5.
1.	Designation Shri/Smt./ Km. 2.	3.		
1.	Roshan Lal Jamadar	Under order of posting to N.H. Divn.HPPWD. Joginder Nagar	Adjusted in N.H. Circle, HPPWD., Shahpur	Without TTA/JT
2.	Krishan Singh Jamadar	Under order of posting to N.H. Circle HPPWD Shimla	Adjusted in S.E. 12 th Circle, HPPWD., Nahan	Without TTA/JT
3.	Kala Devi Jamadar	Under order of posting to Engineer-in-Chief HPPWD., Shimla	Adjusted in 11 th Circle, HPPWD., Rampur	Without TFA/JT

Other Contents of the aforesaid order shall remain

unchanged.

Engineer-In-Chief, HPPWD., Shimla-2.

No. PWE-79-4-Promotion/Class-IV/ES-I- 9758-70Dated: 21/12/18 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to a Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- The Chief Engineer, (H.Z.) HPPWD., Hamirpur.
 The Superintending Engineers, 10th Circle, B/Pur/ 11th Circle, Rampur/ 12th Circle, Nahan/ NH. Circle, Shimla & NH. Circle Shahpar in HPPWD.
- 3. All the concerned Executive Engineers, in HPPWD.
- 4. Guard file.

